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Henry Wise United Way Joan Lewin
Henry_wise@usesalvation.arm.or | (225)910-5234
g 4 East limmy Leeds'Blvd Galloway 2
; Joan.lewin@fema.dhs.gov
| -
| Cindy Herdman-lvins, Case
| : Management (605) 569-1731 :
Atlantic City Atlantic City LTR Committee Pastor Collin Days Second Baptist Church Atlantic City Joan Lewin
| 609-839-1561 101 Rev Dr. Isaacs S Cole Plaza (225) 910-5234
|
; linsdivs@ Atlantic City, NJ 08401 loanlewin@fema.dhs.gov
% Pastor David
j St.Andrew by the Sea Lutheran
[ Church
1 (609) 348-3580
]
Bergen County Bergen County Long LTR Committee @ Janet Shara and Rob Hyman Volunteer Center Bea Riddle (225) 910-5156

201-489-9454 ex:116
jsharma@bergenvolunteers.org

64 Passiac Street
Hackensack, NJ 07601

Bea.riddle@fema.dhs.gov
Cynthia Lewis: (606) 864-2652
cunthia lewis@F

Camden County

Camden County LTR

Rob Houser and Joe Njoroge
856-662-4884

Chews Landing Fire Station, 43,
Somerdale Road,

Blackwood

Cherly Brekke
(202) 538-4802
Cherly.brekke@fema.dhs.goy
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 FEMA V.A.L. ASSIGNED

COUNTY/ Communities Served  LTR COMMITTEE

- POINT OF CONTACT ~ LOCATION
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Cape May County Campe May County LTR | Marilyn Hughes Atlantic Cape Community College Cheryl Brekke
E 609-399-2988, 201-280-2059 South Dennisville Road (202) 538-4802
: Cherly.brekke®@fema.dhs.gov
| mhugues213@comcast.net ‘ |
! Ben Maldonado
;  609-646-8330 , o
Cumberland County Cumberland County LTR | Meghan Wren Cumberland County Office of Cherly Brekke
; Emergency Management Building (202) 538-4802
' Mwrenbdp®@gmail.com .
; County 911 Bldg, 637 Bridgeton
| Ed Sloughter Ave Cherlv.brekke@fema.dhs.gov
!
| wrestlingblues@yahoo.com
) | S
Glouster County/ Hudson County ' Glouster LTR | Len Clark, DPA CEM TBD Cherly Brekke
Pitman United Methodist Church, (202) 538-4802
e DE [aviaiahes L o6 758 N. Broadway Lherly brekke@fema.dhs.gov
| Pitman United Methodist Pitman, NJ 08071
. Church
| 856-589-8313
Hudson County Jersey City LTR | Greg Strid: TBA Toni Moen
201-600-983 (337)534-6457
Ana Quintela:
| 201-437-7229
anaquintela@beof.org
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Morris County i Morris County LTR Paul Olsson Parsippany Presbyterian Church Heriberto Martinez
i 973-279-7100 ext.18 Church 1675 Route 46
! parishadmin@stpaulsmp.org Parisppany, NJ 07054
Middlesex County | Middlesex County LTR Maria Hunter United Way of Central Jersey | Bea Riddle: (202} 910-5156

732-387-1315 32 Fords Ave Beariddle@tema.dhs.gov

‘, mhunter@ccdom.org Midtown, NJ 08850 Cynthia Lewis: (609) 864-2652

|

| Cynthia.lews@fema.dhs.gov

E Candace Crane, Case Management

{

o | 732-745-4000 N
Monmouth County i Monmouth County LTR Bod Hodnett Manalapan Library Suzanne Simmons & Lori Ross

{ 732-747-9660 ext.120 125 Symmes Road

| Rhodnett@ccirenton.org Pmalapen; i

|

i Maureen Mulligan

5 732-974-2422 ext.7

New Jersey Stat | New Jersey VOAD LTR Brenda Beavers TBD N/A

! 908-851-8211 |
brendabeavers@use,salvationarmy.o
L .

Oceans County/ Toms Rivers, NJ|  Oceans County LTR Ted Gooding Elks Club-Toms River Bob Tribhle

[ 732-244-5333 ex.910 600 Washington Street 609-675-3754

tgooding@aceaninc.org Toms River, NJ Robertson.tribble@fema.dhs.goy
Sue Marticek
732-804-7283
Susan.marticek@fema,dhs.goy
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Passiac County  Passiac County LTR ' Greg Bing TBD Suzie Calvert
! 973-279-7100 ext.18 (732) 804-9716
‘i Suzanne.calvert@fema.dhs.gov
gl % ; ] I
Salem County ' Salem County LTR ; James Shew County OEM, 135 Cemetery | Cherly Brekke
' 856-256-8300 ext.11 Woodstown, NJ (202)538-4802
\ | |
| . Cherly.brekke @fema.dhs.gov
! lames.shew®redcross.org i
Somerset County Somerset County LTR | Lynn Weckworth TBD ! usﬁz“i'é‘(:ahrrert - B
| 908-253-6505 (732) 804-9716
| lynnweckworth@unitedway.org Suzanne.calvert@fema.dhs.gov
i
Hoboken, NJ " Hoboken Rebuilds ' Carly Ringer TBD Toni Moen |
f | 201-702-9991
L T
I
4
Mercer County and Burlington | Mercer and Burlington LTR | Scott Ellis TBD Bea m&&m -
Scot.ellis@pcil.org

. Michele Madiou (Mercer)
| 609-989-6529
 mmadiou@mercercounty.org




